

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

State: OR	Opened at: Vancouver, WA
County: BAKER	By: Julee McTaggart
WALLOWA-WHITMAN NATIONAL FOREST	Date: 08/05/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 8/6/10

Contract Awarded to: ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction Date: 8/16/10

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction P O BOX 363 Orofino, ID 83544	1,015,112.00	
M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC. P O BOX 603 Lewiston, ID 83501	1,127,295.75	
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC. P O Box 1956 Brookings, OR 97415	1,198,246.20	
DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC. 14200 Deer Flat Road Nampa, ID 83686	1,245,572.80	
JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 6269 Bend, OR 97708	1,545,557.50	
MOFFIT BROS. LLC P O BOX 156 Lostine, OR 97857	1,583,479.38	
D L M CONTRACTING, INC. 3825 Valley Commons Drive, Ste Bozeman, MT 59718	1,622,160.00	
FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa PO BOX 751 Oakridge, OR 97463	1,931,775.00	

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

State: OR
County: BAKER
WALLOWA-WHITMAN NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
By: Julee McTaggart
Date: 08/05/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P O BOX 997 PALO CEDRO, CA 96073	1,986,546.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,705,780.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		135,000.00	135,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		61,691.00	61,691.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		245,000.00	245,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		68,933.00	68,933.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		156,000.00	156,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		400,000.00	400,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		198,000.00	198,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		19,700.00	19,700.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		48,000.00	48,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		33,800.00	33,800.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		30,000.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		38,000.00	38,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		9,000.00	9,000.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		15,000.00	15,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		1,970.00	1,970.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	600.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15702-1000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (MP 40.78)			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		17,678.00	17,678.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		1,793.30	1,793.30
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		10,000.00	10,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		13,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	lpsm	M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	8,600.00	8,600.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversion Channel (MP 42.65)	21,147.00	21,147.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13,700.00	13,700.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		2,359.20	2,359.20
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		18,000.00	18,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		12,500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
	lpsm	M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	7,800.00	7,800.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversion Channel (MP 43.55)	12,081.00	12,081.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		1,573.13	1,573.13
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		9,000.00	9,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	LPSM ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		1,400.00	1,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	12,250.00	12,250.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversion Channel (MP 43.85)	9,630.00	9,630.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		999.81	999.81
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		6,000.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	LPSM ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		5,300.00	5,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	8,500.00	8,500.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversions Channel (MP 44.85)	9,880.00	9,880.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9,600.00	9,600.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		2,239.40	2,239.40
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		10,000.00	10,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.	LPSM	1,600.00	1,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	8,600.00	8,600.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversions Channel (MP 45.05)	5,455.00	5,455.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		499.50	499.50
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		6,000.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.	LPSM	2,500.00	2,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	10,000.00	10,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversions Channel (MP 45.72)	7,880.00	7,880.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,600.00	7,600.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		821.10	821.10
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		8,500.00	8,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	1,500.00	1,500.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.	LPSM	3,500.00	3,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	10,000.00	10,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversions Channel (MP 45.95)	9,460.00	9,460.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		2,405.25	2,405.25
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		18,000.00	18,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.	LPSM	1,600.00	1,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	10,000.00	10,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversions Channel (MP 46.60)	3,690.00	3,690.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		1,021.60	1,021.60

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		6,000.00	6,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15702-1000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.	LPSM	1,400.00	1,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Soil Erosion Control, Temporary	8,200.00	8,200.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	Diversion Channel (MP 47.25)	5,550.00	5,550.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		1,129.25	1,129.25
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		500.00	500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		8,500.00	8,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	40	25.00	1,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		7.00	280.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		13.25	530.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		15.00	600.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.50	380.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		18.38	735.20
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		8.00	320.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		10.00	400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8.50	340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	300.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	4	250.00	1,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		600.00	2,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	2,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		100.00	400.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		450.00	1,800.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		2,039.51	8,158.04
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		600.00	2,400.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		250.00	1,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,400.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	1,235	2.00	2,470.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		3.50	4,322.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.00	3,705.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		2.00	2,470.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.50	1,852.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		5.00	6,175.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		2.00	2,470.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		2.00	2,470.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	3,705.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,940.00
20701-1300	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	10,470	2.00	20,940.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		1.90	19,893.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.50	15,705.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		1.15	12,040.50
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.50	15,705.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		2.00	20,940.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		3.00	31,410.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		2.00	20,940.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2.30	24,081.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	41,880.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	16,845	30.00	505,350.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		14.25	240,041.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.77	316,180.65
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		30.94	521,184.30
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		24.00	404,280.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		37.03	623,770.35
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		33.00	555,885.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		45.00	758,025.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40.00	673,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	505,350.00
25101-5000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5 (RIPRAP BARBS)			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	450	50.00	22,500.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		53.20	23,940.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	24,750.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		35.00	15,750.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		72.50	32,625.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		108.03	48,613.50
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		64.00	28,800.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		85.00	38,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		88.00	39,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	31,500.00
25101-5000		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	155	40.00	6,200.00
	CUYD	M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		55.70	8,633.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Placed Riprap, Class 5	55.00	8,525.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		35.00	5,425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	10,850.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		61.25	9,493.75
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		64.00	9,920.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		75.00	11,625.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		94.00	14,570.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	10,850.00
25105-5000	CUYD	KEYED RIPRAP, CLASS 5 (BANK PROTECTION)			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	9,545	20.00	190,900.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		52.65	502,544.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.38	385,427.10
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		35.00	334,075.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	572,700.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		60.74	579,763.30
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		64.00	610,880.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		45.00	429,525.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		77.00	734,965.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	668,150.00
30802-1000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	2,200	35.00	77,000.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		26.25	57,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		26.00	57,200.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		48.35	106,370.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		34.00	74,800.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		51.27	112,794.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		55.00	121,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		37.00	81,400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		38.00	83,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	44,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	195	40.00	7,800.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		45.75	8,921.25
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		82.00	15,990.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		32.00	6,240.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	14,625.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		81.62	15,915.90
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		75.00	14,625.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		70.00	13,650.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		155.00	30,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	15,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	50	30.00	1,500.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		61.20	3,060.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	6,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		86.00	4,300.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		109.12	5,456.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		100.00	5,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		100.00	5,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		190.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	5,250.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	1	100.00	100.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		490.00	490.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,243.45	1,243.45
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		250.00	250.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	800.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		1,878.00	1,878.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		750.00	750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
62201-0250	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	20	110.00	2,200.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		125.00	2,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		85.00	1,700.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		112.00	2,240.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		112.00	2,240.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		100.00	2,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		95.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,900.00
62201-0550	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	20	120.00	2,400.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		90.00	1,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		85.00	1,700.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		112.00	2,240.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		112.33	2,246.60
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		100.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		110.00	2,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201-1000	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	20	120.00	2,400.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		135.00	2,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		128.00	2,560.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		131.00	2,620.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		117.33	2,346.60
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		180.00	3,600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		180.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,900.00
62201-3400	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	20	120.00	2,400.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		145.00	2,900.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		151.00	3,020.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		149.33	2,986.60
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		135.00	2,700.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		150.00	3,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		180.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,200.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	100	45.00	4,500.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		53.00	5,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		60.00	6,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		60.00	6,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	6,500.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		66.92	6,692.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		65.00	6,500.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		65.00	6,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		60.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	5,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/05/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR FS ERFO 101-1201

Project Name: FSR 39 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	4	300.00	1,200.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		400.00	1,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	1,000.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	480.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		250.00	1,000.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		150.00	600.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		150.00	600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		175.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	660.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		ASCORP, INC. dba Debco Construction	42	6.00	252.00
		M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONGS, INC.		10.00	420.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	1,680.00
		DEER FLAT SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		8.00	336.00
		JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	1,260.00
		MOFFIT BROS. LLC		100.00	4,200.00
		D L M CONTRACTING, INC.		25.00	1,050.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		20.00	840.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		55.00	2,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,050.00